LAWS OF THE WEST INDIES

CHAPTER 515

DELEGATION OF POWERS (PUBLIC SERVICE)

Printed by Yuille's Printerie Limited, Trinidad, by authority of the Government of The West Indies. 1959.

LAWS OF THE WEST INDIES

DELEGATION OF POWERS (PUBLIC SERVICE) Cap. 515 1

CHAPTER 515

DELEGATION OF POWERS (PUBLIC SERVICE)

THE APPOINTMENTS IN THE PUBLIC SERVICE (DELEGATION) REGULATIONS, 1958.

ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS

Regulation

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Delegation to Federal Secretary.
- 3. Consultation with temporary Public Service Commission.
- 4. Governor-General's powers not affected.

REGULATIONS made by the Governor-General in exercise of the S.I. 1/1958. powers conferred upon him by article 103 of the Constitution of The West Indies and of all other powers him thereunto enabling.

Date of making	• ••	••	••	••	• •	21st January, 1958
Commencement	••		• •			3rd January, 1958

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Appointments in the Short title. Public Service (Delegation) Regulations, 1958.

2. Subject to the provisions of regulations 3 and 4 of these Regu-Delegation lations, there is hereby delegated to the Federal Secretary the power to Federal to make appointments (including appointments on promotion and ^{Secretary}. transfer) to any office in the public service of The West Indies the salary, or in the case of a salary scale, the minimum salary, of which does not exceed \$4,080 per annum.

3. No appointment shall be made pursuant to these Regulations Consultaexcept after consultation with the temporary Public Service Commission tion with established pursuant to subsection (6) of section 2 of the West Indies temporary (Federation) Order in Council, 1957.

mission.

4. Nothing in these Regulations shall affect the exercise by the Governor-Governor-General of the power vested in him pursuant to article 103 General's of the Constitution to make any appointment to any of the offices powers not affected. referred to in regulation 2 of these Regulations.

[The inclusion of this page is authorised by S.I. 14/1959] Printed by Yuille's Printerie Limited, Trinidad, by authority of the Government of The West Indies.